20,000,000=00 (Tanzanian Shillings Twenty Millions) Per Annum the taxpayer is 
obliged to prepare audited financial statements in respect of his/her business.  

For presumptive tax rates – see Page 11 

EFD Phase II 

Any taxpayer whose turnover exceeds Tshs. 14,000,000=00 (Tanzanian Shillings Fourteen Millions) per annum is 
obliged to acquire and use an Electronic Fiscal Device.  

Penalty for failure to acquire or use an Electronic Fiscal Device or issue a fiscal receipt/invoice is Fine of not less 
than Tshs. 3,000,000=00 (Tanzanian Shillings Three Millions) or imprisonment for a term not exceeding 12